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1  

2 ENROLLED, House Joint Resolution,

3 COMMENDING EMMA WALLEN FOR BEING NAMED TO THE

4 ALL-STATE GIRLS BASKETBALL TEAM AND BEING NAMED CLASS 3A

5 PLAYER OF THE YEAR.

6  

7 WHEREAS, highest commendations and congratulations

8 are herein proudly presented to Emma Wallen on being named to

9 the Alabama Sports Writers Association All-State High School

10 Girls Basketball Team, being named the Class 3A Player of the

11 Year, and being named to the Super 5; this selection came

12 after her school team, Lauderdale High School, won another

13 consecutive state championship; this was Emma's second

14 straight season to be named Player of the Year; and

15 WHEREAS, the Lauderdale High School Lady Tigers

16 completed this successful season 30-7; Emma Wallen was named

17 the Most Valuable Player in the championship game; and 

18 WHEREAS, the outstanding efforts and accomplishments

19 of senior Emma Wallen contributed greatly to her team's

20 successes; and

21 WHEREAS, the exemplary display of diligence,

22 commitment, and efforts of Emma Wallen on the Lauderdale

23 County High School Girls Basketball Team is a major source of

24 inspiration and her achievements reflect immense honor upon

25 her family, the school, and the entire community; she is most
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1 deserving of special distinction and praise for her efforts;

2 now therefore,

3 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH

4 HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That in recognition of exceptional

5 achievement, highest commendation is hereby extended to Emma

6 Wallen on being named to the Alabama Sports Writers

7 Association All-State High School Girls Basketball Team, being

8 named the Class 3A Player of the Year for the second straight

9 season, and on being named to the Super 5; it is further

10 directed that copies of this resolution be presented to Emma

11 Wallen and Lauderdale County High School for appropriate

12 school display, with our sincere best wishes for success in

13 all future endeavors.
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1  

2  

3    

4  Speaker of the House of Representatives  

5    

6  President and Presiding Officer of the Senate  

House of Representatives7

I hereby certify that the within Act originated in8
9 and was adopted by the House 13-APR-16.

10  
11 Jeff Woodard
12 Clerk
13  

 14   

 15   

Senate16 20-APR-16 Adopted

 17   
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